RESOLUTION NO. 2023 -

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY AND SCI CONSULTING GROUP FOR CANNABIS RELATED MANAGEMENT AND MONITORING SERVICES FOR A NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF \$60,000

WHEREAS, the City of National City ("City") engages outside cannabis consulting services; and

WHEREAS, on October 5, 2021, the City executed an agreement with SCI Consulting Group to provide the City Manager cannabis related management and monitoring services; and

WHEREAS, this amendment will allow SCI Consulting Group to continue to perform work for the City during the cannabis application process and administrative services; and

WHEREAS, City staff recommends City Council's approval on the first amendment to an agreement between the City of National City and SCI Consulting Group California Chapter S Corporation for cannabis related management and monitoring services for the not-to-exceed amount of \$60,000; and

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, DOES RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Council hereby approves the first amendment to an agreement between the City of National City and SCI Consulting Group for cannabis related management and monitoring services for the not-to-exceed amount of \$60,000 and further agree that, with foregoing exceptions, each and every other term and provision of the October 5, 2021 Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Section 2: That the City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original Resolutions.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 6th day of June, 2023.

ATTEST:	Ron Morrison, Mayor
Shelley Chapel, MMC, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Barry J. Schultz, City Attorney	